RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING CONTRACT IN THE AMOUNT OF \$1,528,016 BETWEEN THE GREENSBORO POLICE DEPARTMENT AND AXON ENTERPRISES, INC. FOR FUSUS

WHEREAS, the Greensboro Police Department has used the Fusus software platform since the inception of its Real Time Crime Center and is satisfied with the product;

WHEREAS, the Greensboro Police Department wishes to continue its Fusus software platform subscription and purchase supporting equipment;

WHEREAS, the Greensboro Police Department would like to strategically utilize available technology to reduce expenditures in personnel time and resources and enhancing public legitimacy and transparency;

WHEREAS, the total value of the nine year contract is estimated at 1,528,016;

WHEREAS, the Greensboro Police Department will contract with Axon Enterprises, Inc. for the Fusus software platform and equipment via a cooperative agreement through Sourcewell contract #101223-AXN;

WHEREAS, under the City's current policy, contracts totaling \$300,000 or more require City Council approval;

WHEREAS, funding is subject to City Council approval of future fiscal year budget appropriations; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF GREENSBORO:

That the Greensboro Police Department is hereby authorized to enter into the contract with Axon Enterprise, Inc. to provide Fusus software platform and supporting equipment.